m ADMINISTRATIVE ENFORCEMENT UNIT

ZH0 Broadway — 59 FL, Now York, NY 10007
Bulldinga

EXECRTIVEOFFICES
SAFHRCRADWAY, NEW TORE, MY 10067
Bk 1, Chasdler, P11, Commssamer

CETCLET I Tt TR (L O O PR U LT December: |, 2015
""""" AT 3-O1EIT 112 T£ P1-Z54

QOB ‘-'LIELigi-l]ﬂ # IMSAELHAZS

sT
EROCELYM WY 112

Motice of Violation
DOE Violation #: A SAELIHAT

Respondant; LLG
Address STREET
BK MY 112

Violation Premises: AVENUE Brooklyn
Black: 0 Laot: 000
BIMN:

Related Immediately Hazardous Wolation Humbar: 351

Depariment of Buikdings records indicate that you hawe not correcled Elnd.ﬁ:lr cerified comection to the
Immedialely Hazardows {Class 1) violation above as required by NYC Administrative Code §38-204.2, A
panalty of $1,500 is therefore assassed and dus fo the Depariment pursuant to NYC Administrative Code
§26-219.1. This ¢ivil penalty Is In addition to any penalties imposed as a result of & hearlng at the

Enwirenmental Contrel Board (ECB) and any other D.O.B. civil penalties associated with the
umdarlylng viclatlen.

Resolving this Vielation

To resolve the DOB viclation, you must pay the §1,500 civil penalty at the cashier in any borough office

lecation listed on the reverse aide of this notice. Include proaf of such pavrant alang wilk the Cedificate of

Correction for the miated viclation to the Administrative Enforcement Unit.  You will_ngt b= able to_cerify
[ b ;! iz paid. The NYC Deparment of Buildings accepts

certified (bank) checks, money n:-n:lera arn:l eash for 1he payment of fines or penallies, Make checks payable to

" For qase of pocess, bring this notice with you when you make your
paymerl,
if you have any questions, please contact he Administrative Enfarcernent Uinit at 212-393-2405.

EN

Rick D, Chandler, P.E.
Commissioner



